
By Account

Adopted Revised Department Head

10,000$                 10,000$                 10,000$                 Minimum Dollars

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% Minimum Percentage

By Account Group

Adopted Revised Department Head

10,000$                 10,000$                 10,000$                 Minimum Dollars

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% Minimum Percentage

Year 2017



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Adopted Budget - By Department and Account Group and Sorted by the Greatest Difference

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description Adopted Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Adopted 

Budget

D COUNTY ROAD FUND     15,650,838.00   12,340,585.30   3,310,252.70     78.85%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 5,924,824.00     3,409,451.30     2,515,372.70     57.55%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1,148,929.00     963,191.26        185,737.74        83.83%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9060 MEDICAL INSURANCE 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,613,000.00     1,452,900.83     160,099.17        90.07%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 179,348.00        37,681.60          141,666.40        21.01%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 301,000.00        203,195.58        97,804.42          67.51%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9010 RETIREMENT 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 450,000.00        381,621.59        68,378.41          84.80%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9030 SOCIAL SECURITY 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 241,000.00        186,683.96        54,316.04          77.46%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 1,545,000.00     1,502,281.47     42,718.53          97.24%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 295,000.00        274,865.24        20,134.76          93.17%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1,245,536.00     1,225,568.76     19,967.24          98.40%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5148 TOWN OF GILBOA RESERVOIR RD. 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 30,000.00          14,095.55          15,904.45          46.99%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 2,667,521.00     2,684,990.96     (17,469.96)         100.65%



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Adopted Budget - By Department and Account Group and Sorted by the Greatest Difference

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description Adopted Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Adopted 

Budget



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Adopted Budget - By Department and Account (order by department number)

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Account 

Number Account Description Adopted Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Adopted 

Budget

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1001 LABOR 1,061,281.00     1,171,060.01     (109,779.01)      110.34%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1801 SUMMER INTERNS 36,000.00          14,992.24          21,007.76          41.65%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1901 OVERTIME 132,255.00        25,016.51          107,238.49        18.92%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4701 FUEL, GAS, OIL 295,000.00        271,241.57        23,758.43          91.95%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4711 EQUIPMENT USAGE 1,021,021.00     1,038,197.23     (17,176.23)        101.68%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4712 MISC. RIGHT-OF-WAY 14,000.00          34,119.44          (20,119.44)        243.71%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4714 LINE STRIPING 105,000.00        120,367.55        (15,367.55)        114.64%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2917 BRIDGE DESIGN 273,315.00        -                    273,315.00        0.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2918 MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGES 350,000.00        222,646.91        127,353.09        63.61%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2923 BRIDGE-NY 1,264,082.00     40,207.85          1,223,874.15     3.18%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2924 PAVE-NY 458,000.00        397,513.00        60,487.00          86.79%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2925 DISASTER PROJECTS 79,000.00          833,855.34        (754,855.34)      1055.51%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2926 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 1,879,041.00     1,976.68            1,877,064.32     0.11%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2928 CHIPS/CAPITAL PROJECTS 1,606,386.00     1,898,278.60     (291,892.60)      118.17%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1001 LABOR 1,035,889.00     809,598.68        226,290.32        78.15%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1901 OVERTIME 113,040.00        153,592.58        (40,552.58)        135.87%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4701 FUEL, GAS, OIL 250,000.00        229,106.84        20,893.16          91.64%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4716 TOWN SANDING 300,000.00        318,360.18        (18,360.18)        106.12%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4717 TOWN PLOWING 180,000.00        154,040.91        25,959.09          85.58%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4723 CARLISLE SALT SHED 25,000.00          -                    25,000.00          0.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4724 PLOW & WING PARTS 30,000.00          51,179.94          (21,179.94)        170.60%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1001 LABOR 160,132.00        13,422.64          146,709.36        8.38%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4720 SALT & ABRASIVES 220,000.00        114,133.34        105,866.66        51.88%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5148 TOWN OF GILBOA RESERVOIR RD. 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4709 GILBOA RESERVOIR ROAD 30,000.00          14,095.55          15,904.45          46.99%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9010 RETIREMENT 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8001 RETIREMENT 450,000.00        381,621.59        68,378.41          84.80%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9030 SOCIAL SECURITY 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8002 SOCIAL SECURITY 241,000.00        186,683.96        54,316.04          77.46%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8003 WORKERS COMPENSATION 295,000.00        274,865.24        20,134.76          93.17%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9060 MEDICAL INSURANCE 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8004 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,579,000.00     1,422,883.48     156,116.52        90.11%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND       15,650,838.00   12,340,585.30   3,310,252.70     78.85%



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Adopted Budget - By Department and Account (order by department number)

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Account 

Number Account Description Adopted Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Adopted 

Budget



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Adopted Budget - By Department and Account (order by department number)

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Account 

Number Account Description Adopted Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Adopted 

Budget



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Revised Budget - By Department and Account Group and Sorted by the Greatest Difference

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description Revised Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Revised Budget

D COUNTY ROAD FUND     17,391,900.76   12,340,585.30   5,051,315.46     70.96%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 7,529,566.43     3,409,451.30     4,120,115.13     45.28%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9060 MEDICAL INSURANCE 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,613,000.00     1,452,900.83     160,099.17        90.07%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 179,348.00        37,681.60          141,666.40        21.01%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1,089,149.00     963,191.26        125,957.74        88.44%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 301,000.00        203,195.58        97,804.42          67.51%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 2,782,010.57     2,684,990.96     97,019.61          96.51%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1,305,316.00     1,225,568.76     79,747.24          93.89%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9010 RETIREMENT 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 450,000.00        381,621.59        68,378.41          84.80%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 1,566,830.76     1,502,281.47     64,549.29          95.88%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9030 SOCIAL SECURITY 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 241,000.00        186,683.96        54,316.04          77.46%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 295,000.00        274,865.24        20,134.76          93.17%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5148 TOWN OF GILBOA RESERVOIR RD. 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 30,000.00          14,095.55          15,904.45          46.99%



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Revised Budget - By Department and Account Group and Sorted by the Greatest Difference

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description Revised Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Revised Budget



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Revised Budget - by department and account (order by department number)

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Account 

Number Account Description Revised Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Revised 

Budget

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1801 SUMMER INTERNS 36,000.00          14,992.24          21,007.76          41.65%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1901 OVERTIME 82,255.00          25,016.51          57,238.49          30.41%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4701 FUEL, GAS, OIL 295,000.00        271,241.57        23,758.43          91.95%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4711 EQUIPMENT USAGE 1,105,935.57     1,038,197.23     67,738.34          93.88%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2917 BRIDGE DESIGN 273,315.00        -                    273,315.00        0.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2918 MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGES 322,202.00        222,646.91        99,555.09          69.10%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2923 BRIDGE-NY 1,264,082.00     40,207.85          1,223,874.15     3.18%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2924 PAVE-NY 458,000.00        397,513.00        60,487.00          86.79%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2925 DISASTER PROJECTS 1,107,000.00     833,855.34        273,144.66        75.33%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2926 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 1,879,041.00     1,976.68            1,877,064.32     0.11%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2928 CHIPS/CAPITAL PROJECTS 2,210,926.43     1,898,278.60     312,647.83        85.86%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1001 LABOR 911,109.00        809,598.68        101,510.32        88.86%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1901 OVERTIME 178,040.00        153,592.58        24,447.42          86.27%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4701 FUEL, GAS, OIL 250,000.00        229,106.84        20,893.16          91.64%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4716 TOWN SANDING 300,000.00        318,360.18        (18,360.18)        106.12%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4717 TOWN PLOWING 180,000.00        154,040.91        25,959.09          85.58%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4723 CARLISLE SALT SHED 25,000.00          -                    25,000.00          0.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1001 LABOR 140,132.00        13,422.64          126,709.36        9.58%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1901 OVERTIME 39,216.00          24,258.96          14,957.04          61.86%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4720 SALT & ABRASIVES 220,000.00        114,133.34        105,866.66        51.88%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5148 TOWN OF GILBOA RESERVOIR RD. 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4709 GILBOA RESERVOIR ROAD 30,000.00          14,095.55          15,904.45          46.99%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9010 RETIREMENT 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8001 RETIREMENT 450,000.00        381,621.59        68,378.41          84.80%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9030 SOCIAL SECURITY 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8002 SOCIAL SECURITY 241,000.00        186,683.96        54,316.04          77.46%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8003 WORKERS COMPENSATION 295,000.00        274,865.24        20,134.76          93.17%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9060 MEDICAL INSURANCE 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8004 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,579,000.00     1,422,883.48     156,116.52        90.11%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND       17,391,900.76   12,340,585.30   5,051,315.46     70.96%



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Revised Budget - by department and account (order by department number)

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Account 

Number Account Description Revised Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Revised 

Budget



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Revised Budget - by department and account (order by department number)

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Account 

Number Account Description Revised Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Revised 

Budget



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Revised Budget - by department and account (order by department number)

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Account 

Number Account Description Revised Budget

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Revised 

Budget



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Department Head - By Department and Account Group and Sorted by the Greatest Difference

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Department 

Head

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Department 

Head

D COUNTY ROAD FUND     15,789,994.00   12,340,585.30   3,449,408.70     78.15%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 5,475,386.00     3,409,451.30     2,065,934.70     62.27%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 3,154,408.00     2,684,990.96     469,417.04        85.12%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1,163,929.00     963,191.26        200,737.74        82.75%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9060 MEDICAL INSURANCE 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,613,000.00     1,452,900.83     160,099.17        90.07%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 179,348.00        37,681.60          141,666.40        21.01%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 1,616,707.00     1,502,281.47     114,425.53        92.92%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 301,000.00        203,195.58        97,804.42          67.51%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9010 RETIREMENT 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 450,000.00        381,621.59        68,378.41          84.80%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9030 SOCIAL SECURITY 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 241,000.00        186,683.96        54,316.04          77.46%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1,260,536.00     1,225,568.76     34,967.24          97.23%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 295,000.00        274,865.24        20,134.76          93.17%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5148 TOWN OF GILBOA RESERVOIR RD. 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 30,000.00          14,095.55          15,904.45          46.99%



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Department Head - By Department and Account Group and Sorted by the Greatest Difference

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Department 

Head

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Department 

Head



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Department Head - By Department and Account Group and Sorted by the Greatest Difference

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Department 

Head

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Department 

Head



Schoharie County

2017 Budget Analysis

YTD vs. Department Head - By Department and Account (order by department number)

Fund

FUND

DESCRIPTION

Department 

Number Department Description

Account 

Group Account Group Description

Account 

Number Account Description

Department 

Head

YTD Actual Plus 

Encumbered 

Amount Difference

Percentage of 

Department 

Head

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1001 LABOR 1,071,281.00     1,171,060.01     (99,779.01)        109.31%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1801 SUMMER INTERNS 36,000.00          14,992.24          21,007.76          41.65%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1901 OVERTIME 137,255.00        25,016.51          112,238.49        18.23%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4701 FUEL, GAS, OIL 350,000.00        271,241.57        78,758.43          77.50%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4702 SIGNS, POSTS, PAINT 40,000.00          27,839.46          12,160.54          69.60%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4704 CULVERT PIPE 40,000.00          29,693.07          10,306.93          74.23%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4710 SURFACE TREATMENT/PAVING 850,000.00        814,910.31        35,089.69          95.87%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4711 EQUIPMENT USAGE 1,362,908.00     1,038,197.23     324,710.77        76.18%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4712 MISC. RIGHT-OF-WAY 14,000.00          34,119.44          (20,119.44)        243.71%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5110 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4715 GUIDE RAILS 40,000.00          29,999.71          10,000.29          75.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2917 BRIDGE DESIGN 425,000.00        -                    425,000.00        0.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2918 MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGES 350,000.00        222,646.91        127,353.09        63.61%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2923 BRIDGE-NY -                    40,207.85          (40,207.85)        0.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2924 PAVE-NY -                    397,513.00        (397,513.00)      0.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2925 DISASTER PROJECTS 79,000.00          833,855.34        (754,855.34)      1055.51%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2926 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 3,000,000.00     1,976.68            2,998,023.32     0.07%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5112 HIGHWAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2000 EQUIPMENT 2928 CHIPS/CAPITAL PROJECTS 1,606,386.00     1,898,278.60     (291,892.60)      118.17%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1001 LABOR 1,045,889.00     809,598.68        236,290.32        77.41%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1901 OVERTIME 118,040.00        153,592.58        (35,552.58)        130.12%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4701 FUEL, GAS, OIL 250,000.00        229,106.84        20,893.16          91.64%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4716 TOWN SANDING 350,000.00        318,360.18        31,639.82          90.96%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4717 TOWN PLOWING 180,000.00        154,040.91        25,959.09          85.58%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4720 SALT & ABRASIVES 725,000.00        706,758.99        18,241.01          97.48%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4723 CARLISLE SALT SHED 25,000.00          -                    25,000.00          0.00%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5142 HIGHWAY -COUNTY SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4724 PLOW & WING PARTS 40,000.00          51,179.94          (11,179.94)        127.95%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1001 LABOR 160,132.00        13,422.64          146,709.36        8.38%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5144 HIGHWAY -STATE SNOW REMOVAL 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4720 SALT & ABRASIVES 220,000.00        114,133.34        105,866.66        51.88%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 5148 TOWN OF GILBOA RESERVOIR RD. 4000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 4709 GILBOA RESERVOIR ROAD 30,000.00          14,095.55          15,904.45          46.99%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9010 RETIREMENT 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8001 RETIREMENT 450,000.00        381,621.59        68,378.41          84.80%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9030 SOCIAL SECURITY 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8002 SOCIAL SECURITY 241,000.00        186,683.96        54,316.04          77.46%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8003 WORKERS COMPENSATION 295,000.00        274,865.24        20,134.76          93.17%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND 9060 MEDICAL INSURANCE 8000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8004 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,579,000.00     1,422,883.48     156,116.52        90.11%

D COUNTY ROAD FUND       15,789,994.00   12,340,585.30   3,449,408.70     78.15%
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